## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
			ame	Execution Date		
MIDWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE 03/06/2006						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	SCEPTOR INDUSTRIES, INC.					
Street Address:	8301 State Line Road, Suite 101					
City:	Kansas City					
State/Country:	MISSOURI					
Postal Code:	64114					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 10		10248775				
Application Number: 108		10830	0248775 0830514 026285			
Application Number: 11026		11026				
PCT Number: US0		US051	0513841			
PCT Number: US04		US040	513841 403699			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (816)421-5547						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 816.474.6550						
Email: nmorton@shb.com						
Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON						
Address Line 1:2555 Grand Blvd.Address Line 4:Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108-2613						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SPID.125072			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jean M. Dickman			
500101770			REEL:	PATENT 017587 FRAME: 0953		

Total Attachments: 2 source=SPID1#page1.tif source=SPID1#page2.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MIDWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE, a non-profit corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at 425 Volker Boulevard, Kansas City, County of Jackson, State of Missouri (64110-2299), is the owner of the following United States Patent Applications and PCT applications:

Patent No.	Filing Date	Title
U.S. Patent Application No. 10/248,775	02-17-2003	Biological Particulate Matter Analog
U.S. Patent Application No. 10/830,514	04-23-2004	Propellant Formulations
U.S. Patent Application No. 11/026,285	12-30-2004	Biological Particulate Matter Analog
PCT Application No. PCT/US2005/013841	04-22-2005	Propellant Formulations
PCT Application No. PCT/US2004/003699	02-09-2004	Biological Particulate Matter Analog

WHEREAS, SCEPTOR INDUSTRIES, INC., a general business duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 8301 State Line Road, Suite 101 Kansas City, County of Jackson, State of Missouri (64114), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said United States Patent Applications and PCT applications and the inventions therein disclosed (hereinafter referred to as the "Applications");

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said SCEPTOR INDUSTRIES, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said Applications and the inventions therein disclosed as of October 31, 2005, including any refilings, divisions and continuations of said Applications, any Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said Applications, refilings, divisions and continuations, any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all

1901182v1

1

countries foreign to the United States of America, any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications, any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations, and any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said SCEPTOR INDUSTRIES, INC., for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and MIDWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 6 day of March 2006.

MIDWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE By med putter Name: Fred V Conwell Title: Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF Misson :SS. COUNTY OF

On this <u>6</u> day of <u>Manh</u>, 2006, before me personally appeared <u>Aref V</u>. <u>Conneccell</u> to me known to be the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.

SUZETTE YANKOVICH NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI JACKSON COUNTY MY SEMMISSION EXPIRES 2-12-08

Notary Public Jankom

My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 05/08/2006** 

7-12-08

1901182vl

2